
Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Escalante, Manuel G. Principal mgescalante@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 Office

Colunga, Esther Assistant Principal ecolunga120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 Office

Nurse

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Sanchez, Gloria A. Nurse gasanchez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4110 154

Cervantes, Nallely Health Assistant ncervantes@laredoisd.org 956-273-4111 154

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Pineda, Jessica C. Counselor jcpineda@laredoisd.org 956-273-4109 106

Hernandez, Cynthia Librarian chernandez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4124 147

Meza, Rene Instructional Specialist rmeza@laredoisd.org 956-273-4119 206

Tristan, Ana Laura Digital Learning Specialist altristan@laredoisd.org 956-273-4120 149

Jaimes, Anna Speech Language Pathologist cjaimes@laredoisd.org 956-273-4117 119

Medina, Norma L. Speech Therapist nlmedina@laredoisd.org 956-273-4117 119

Garcia, Felipe Diagnostician fgarcia@laredoisd.org 956-273-4113 113

Castillo, Carlos Dyslexia Teacher ccastillo2120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4114 135

Resendez, Diana Behavior Specialist cresendez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 113

Guerra, Martha C. Occupational Therapy mcguerra@laredoisd.org 956-273-4117 119

Vigil, Lorena Physical Therapy cvigil@laredoisd.org 956-273-4116 120

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Martinez, Marisa Secretary mmartinez2@laredoisd.org 956-273-4104 166

Rodriguez, Norma Attendance Clerk nirodriguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4106 163

Hernandez, Anabel Campus Clerk ahernandez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4107 174A

Solis, Nita Bilingual Clerk nmsolis@laredoisd.org 956-273-4105 166

Valdez, Karla Parent Liaison kcvaldez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4115 114

Alkire, Delia Evaluation Clerk dlopez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4113 113

Blanco, Sylvia CEI Lab Manager sblanco120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 167

Perales, Nydia Science Lab Manager nyperales@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 152

Rojas, Deyanira Computer Lab Manager drojas@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 142

Toledo, Nelly Librarian Assistant  nptoledo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 147

Ruiz, Jose Alfredo Head Custodian jaruiz@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 200

Hernandez, Ricardo Custodian rhernandez1@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 200

Martinez, Minerva Custodian memartinez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 200

Medina, Maria Custodian mamedina@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 200

Murillo, Margarita Custodian mmurillo1@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 200

Castillo, Gloria Cafeteria Manager gcastillo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4112 Cafeteria
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Andrade, Patricia pandrade@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 307

Chavarria, Olga 1:10 PM - 1:55 PM olope120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 308

Gonzalez, Kimberly 1:10 PM - 1:55 PM kgonzalez120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 309

Hernandez, Vanessa 1:10 PM - 1:55 PM vhernandez1120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 303

Leal, Norma C. 1:10 PM - 1:55 PM ncleal@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 305

Medina, Dolores 1:10 PM - 1:55 PM dmedina120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 304

Ramirez, Cecilia 1:10 PM - 1:55 PM cramirez3122@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 307

Torres, Priscilla ptorres@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 309

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #

Agredano-Reyes, Carminia cagredanoreyes@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 318
Alfaro, Leticia 8:30 AM - 9:15 AM lalfaro@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 318

Berrones, Laura 8:30 AM - 9:15 AM lnberrones@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 319

Hernandez, Christina 8:30 AM - 9:15 AM chernandez3120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 316

Martinez, Valeria 8:30 AM - 9:15 AM vvmartinez120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 315

Tovias, Martha metovias@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 315

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Collins, Patricia 10:20 AM - 11:05 AM pcollins@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 101

Gonzalez, Maria T. 10:20 AM - 11:05 AM mtgonzalez1120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 102

Guajardo, Nora 10:20 AM - 11:05 AM nguajardo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 104

Tobias, Leslie Ann 10:20 AM - 11:05 AM latobias@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 103

Vielma, Teresa 10:20 AM - 11:05 AM tvielma120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 105

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #
Benitez, Tanairy 11:40 AM - 12:25 PM tbenitez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 189

Mendoza, Erika 11:40 AM - 12:25 PM emendoza120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 192

Navarro, Cynthia Pena 11:40 AM - 12:25 PM cpena115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 191

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #

Camarillo, Valeria 1:00 PM - 1:45 PM vcamarillo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 195

Gaona, Gloria ggaona@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100

Murillo-Santoya, Jenny 1:00 PM - 1:45 PM jmurillo120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 193

Resendez, Maria A. 1:00 PM - 1:45 PM mresendez120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 194

Rosales, Estela 1:00 PM - 1:45 PM erosales120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 196

Second Grade Teachers

Third Grade Teachers 

Pre-Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants

Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants

First Grade Teachers 
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Gaytan, Elizabeth 1:55 PM - 2:40 PM egaytan105@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 210

Gonzales, Arianna P. 1:55 PM - 2:40 PM aperez120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 208

Lerma, Alma L. 1:55 PM - 2:40 PM alerma120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 209

Moreno, Sara 1:55 PM - 2:40 PM smoreno2120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 211

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #

DiPaola, Angelica 2:40 PM - 3:25 PM adpaola120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 116

Gomez, Anna L. 2:40 PM - 3:25 PM algomez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 117

Pecina, Elena 2:40 PM - 3:25 PM edpecina120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 115

Tercero, Sylvia 2:40 PM - 3:25 PM stercero120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 118

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #

Cortez, Maria D. mdcortez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 107

Gallegos, Maria mcgallegos@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 109

Galvan, Dora 7:45 AM - 8:30 AM dsmith111@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 107

Garcia, Norma nfgarcia@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 109

Gaytan, Maricela mgaytan6@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 107

Gonzalez, Mirtha mgonzalez4@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 107

Hernandez, Margarita 7:45 AM - 8:30 AM mhernandez120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 109

Ortiz, Michelle mcamarilloortiz@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 121

Rivera, Liliana lrivera109@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 121

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #

Cisneros, Joseph A. jacisneros1@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 182

Guerra, Isa 7:45 AM - 8:30 AM iguerra044@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 182

Rodriguez, Benny 7:45 AM - 8:30 AM brodriguez1120@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 182

Solis, Omar K. oksolis@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 182

Name Planning Time Email Phone # Room #

Vazquez, Gabriel 7:45 AM - 8:30 AM gavazquez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4100 122

Fourth Grade Teachers

Fifth Grade Teachers

Special Education Teachers & Paraprofessionals

Physical Education (P.E.) Teachers & Paraprofessionals

Music Education
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